21 mm G179

Part Cont.

ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR OBTS Number 3. Request for Warren 4. Request for Capies N Juvenile Referral Report Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
06- 21098141 Agency Name
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FLO 500000 5. Ordinance 6. Other ChargeType: Check as many as apply. Wespon Selzed / Type
2 1. Yes
2, No 3. Misdemeanor
4. Traffic Misdemeanor 🔲 1. Felony 1 2. Traffic Felony Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 135 Tuscany Dr. Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 561 N SR 7 Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 Time of Arrest **Booking Date Booking Time** Jell Time 06/20/2021 2015 iame (Last, First, Middle) Mas (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) Ross, Cathryn Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian Date of Rich U.L. Eve Color F 05/30/1971 5'04" 140 blende blue fair mell Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Local unk Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 1. City 2. County Royal Palm Beach FL 33411 (239) 272-6844 11 135 Tuscany Dr. Address Source Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) Royal Palm Beach FL 33411 239) 272-6844 Verbal 135 Tuscany Dr. Dusiness Address (Name, Street) (CIV) Simba (26) Upplace of No II Place of Birth (City, State) DAL Number, State Soc. Sec. Number Alpena, MI R200103716900. FL Yes Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) elony ☐ 1. Arrested 4. Miedem 2. At Large 3. Felony
4. Miedem
5. Juvenile Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Date of Birth ☐ 1. Arrested 2. At Large Lagel Custodian
Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number) (CKV) Livenile Disposition

1. Handled/ processed within Dept. and Released. Notified by: (Name) 2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. Incarcerated Released To: (Name) Date Time The above address provided by __ldefendent and / or __ldefendent's perents The child and / or perent to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. ____ No: (Nesson) School Attended MACHINEON OF PRODUCT Value of Property Property Crime? Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess R. Smugg D. Deliver E. Use Violence ②Y □N 784.03(1a1) **Battery Domestic Violence** Drug Activity Drug Type Warrant I Caples Number Amount / Unit 21098141 N N Domestic Violence P N Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Warrant / Capies Number Offense # Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Violation of ORD # Counts Statute Violation Number Charge Description Varrant / Caples Number Drug Activity Drug Type Amount | Unit Violation of ORD # Counts Charge Description MY DN Warrant / Caples Number Drug Activity Drug Type Ω_{c}^{-} ā t œ. Location (Court, Room Number, Address) great. Court Date and Time Month Day Year Time AM PM CO.

I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD! WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. 08/20/2021 Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian) Date Signed Signature of Arresting Officer Name Vertication (Printed by Arrestee) HOLD for other Agency ting Officer (Print) (PRINT) I.D. # Dengerous
Suicidal Resisted Arrest D/S The Laquerre PAGE 37291 Transporting Officer 4)>40.# 8057 of 1 Witness here if subject signed with an -X" DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-COURT COPY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY) GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY

Γ	TS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AI				Request for Warrant Juvenile Request for Capies 1		Juvenile N			
MON	gency ORI Number LO 50000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S			gency Report Number 06- 2109814	11	•				
₹	ChargeType: 1. Felony X 3	3. Misdemsenor 🔲 5. C	Ordinance Other	Special Notes:	T.					
ij	Name (Leet, First, Middle) Ross, Cathryn		Alles		Race W	Sex F	Date of B 05/30/1			
ESI	Charge Description Battery Demostic Violence	794 62/1-41	Charge Description)	1 W	<u> </u>	03/30/1	9/1		
CHARGES	Charge Description	784.83(la1)	Charge Description	· ····································		·		···		
2	Victim's Name (Lest, First, Middle)		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of Bi	ah .		
2	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	W	M Addres	Source			
VICTIM	Susiness Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	I	Verb				
The undersigned certifies and sweers that he/arbe has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of										
	The Person taken into custody Committed the below acts in my presence.	was ob		loove named Delendant	who t		wing violation	of law.		
	confessed to	that he	/she saw the arre	sted person commit t lited the below acts,	he belov	v acts.	, (denother	d) in continuitan		
l	On the 29 day of August			Specifically include 1				-		
	On 8/20/2021 at approximately 1									
	Palm Beach in reference to a do	-								
	my arrival I met with the victim	th the victim, who provided the following sworn recorded statement.								
	He and his ex-wife, Cathryn Ross, have 3 children in common and a 4th they adopted together.									
	they have a court custody agreer									
	was his. said he and Cathr	yn agreed to meet at ti	he St <mark>ar</mark> bucl	s located at 5	561 N	SR 7	to con	duct the		
	child exchange.	· ·			•	_				
Ì	demanding money for child support. said he noticed Cathryn only had 3 of the 4 children in the car, later identified as Jami Ross, Cali Ross, and Joseph Ross. said he asked Cathryn where their 4th									
F	child was, Victoria Ross, and Cathryn told him she made her walk to Starbucks because she was carrying									
	dirty laundry she didn't want in									
dirty laundry she didn't want in her car. said they argued for a few moments about child support which he said he is all paid up to date and will not give her more money unless the court demands so.										
ige.	said he began to call Cathryn mean names which he said he knew he shouldn't have done but he was mad at her. said Cathryn slapped him in the face which cut his eyebrow.									
at her. said Cathryn slapped him in the face which cut his eyebrow. said he walked away in her, got in his truck, and drove to the front of Bella Terra to pick up Victoria who was still walking to Starbucks. Starbucks. Showed me his eyebrow which was cut.										
R	I spoke to Victoria who provided	d a sworn recorded sta	tement say	ing she did no	ot see	the f	ight. Vi	ictoria said		
	Cathryn made her walk to Start									
	didn't want it in the car.									
				•						
İ										
	Y									
	STATE OF FLORIDA									
İ	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/S Tim Laquerre								
VE	(Signature of Attracting/Investigative Officer)		4	21	D/S	Thm I	eanerre			
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscri			known	- <i>'</i>	1 1111 1	aquerre	,		
SIN!	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally	y known to me and/or produced identification	m. Type of Identificatio	n produced						
P	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)							PAGE 1 OF 2		
1										

П	ÖBTS Number			1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Caples 1			wentle N
ADMIN	THE STATE OF THE S	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'	8 OFFICE	Agency Report No. 06- 210				
			Ordinance Other	Special				
PEF	Nome (Last, First, Middle) Ross, Cathryn		Alles		Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth 05/30/1971	
3E8	Charge Description Battery Demostic Violence		Charge Description	n				
CHARG	Charge Description		Charge Description	on .				
뛰	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u> </u>		Rece	Sex	Date of Birth	
Į	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	w		Source	
VICTIM	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (2ip)	Phone		Verbe		
Ц	Statistics Address (Falling, Green)							
П	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resconable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law. The Person taken into custody							
$\ \ $	committed the below acts in my presence. confessed to		vishe saw the arr	•		acts.		
	admitting to the below fects.						y (described) inve	•
	On the 20 day of August	20 <u>21</u> <u> </u>] A. M. 🔀 P.M.	(Specifically in	nclude facts con	tituting	cause for arrest.)
	I spoke to Jami who provided a							
	and Cali to the Starbucks but m	ade Victoria walk bec	ause she w	as suppos	ed to do c	hores	which she	did bom4
	not do. Series said once they met child support money. Jami said	at Starbucks Cathryn she began to record th	pegan to y	er on her	celinhone	wer and a	t arguing to	ibuut
	moments of them arguing Cathi						r mean nan	ies.
	Jami said walked away an	d got in the truck and						
	who was still walking.			7			-	
			D	.h'	dad	د ـ نـ ـ		
	I later spoke to Cathryn at 135 Tuscany Dr. Royal Palm Beach who provided a recorded sworn statement. Said she made walk to Starbucks because she did not do her chores. Cathryn said she							
	slapped to because he was ca							
slapped because he was calling her mean names. Cath him but she was really upset because of the words was leaved domestic violence paperwork with and Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane								
I completed domestic violence paperwork with and Jami emailed me a copy of the two videos she					she			
CAUSE	recorded on her cellphone which shows Cathryn pushing and slapping the face. The videos							
Were later submitted into evidence along with an my interviews								
) for nuchi	na 🖜	nd glenning	
8	Based on my investigation I determined Cathryn violated FSS 784.03(1a1) for pushing and slapping in the face. Cathryn was placed under arrest, handcuffed, checked for proper fit, and double locked.							
	Cathryn was later transported t	to the district 9 substa	tion locate	d a t 11498	8 Okeecho	bee E	livd. while	I
	completed paperwork and later	transported to the Pa	lm Beach (County ja	il by trans	port.	•	
l								
	STATE OF FLORIDA							
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/S Tim Laquerre						
Ä	(Signature of Affecting Investigative Officer)	20 4-	.omet		21 by D/S	Tim 1	Laquerre	
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subsc	ribed before me this day or	igust	1.	nown LEO			
812	(Print name of Arresting Anvestigative Officer), who is persons	illy known to me and/or produced identificat SPSD	ion. Type of identifica	ation produced 🚾				
1	Notary Public Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)							PAGE 2 of 2
1							1	OF

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/DATING VIOLENCESUPPLEMENTAL PROBABLE CAUSE FORM (Submit this form with the original Probable Cause affidavit)

Suspect: Ross, Cathrys DOB: 05 / 30 / 1971 Case #: 21096141							
Victim: DOB: W/W / Race: W Sex: M							
Relationship between Victim and Defendant: Ex-Speece							
Photographs: Scene Yes × No Victim × Yes No Defendant Yes × No							
911 Call: × Yes No Caller:							
Weapon Used: Yes × No Type:							
Witness: × Yes No Name: Jami Ross							
Victim Pregnant: Yes × No If yes,weeks months							
Injuries: × Yes No Description: Cut on eyebrow							
Medical Treatment: Yes × No							
At Scene: Yes × No Paramedics:							
At Hospital: Yes × No Hospital: Physician:							
Are Children Living in Home? × Yes No DCF Notified? × Yes No							
Name: Jami Ross DOB: 07 / 03 / 07							
Name: Victoria Ross DOB: 07 / 03 / 07							
Name: Joseph Ross DOB: 11 / 21 / 08							
Injunction Yes × No Case #:							
No Contact Order Yes × No Case #:							
Alcohol or Drugs Yes × No Unknown							
Prior History of Domestic/Dating Violence Yes × No							
Defendant's Statements × Yes No If yes, written × recorded oral							
First words Defendant said when you responded to scene:							
Victim's Statements × Yes No If yes, written × recorded oral							
First words Victim said when you responded to scene:							
Did the Victim contact anyone other than police within an hour of the incident regarding the incident?							
Yes NoIf yes, name:phone ()							
Observations of Victim (Physical & Emotional):							
Upset Crying Fearful Hysterical Afraid × Calm Nervous							
Complained of pain Other							
Victim Contact Information:							
Local Address:							
Phone: Home (Work () Cell							
Employer: n/a							
Name of Relative: n/a Phone (
Address: w/a							

SUSPECT/OFFENDER:

VICTIM NOTIFICATION FORM

This form must be completed when one of the following crime(s) has been committed:

- **Homicide** (Ch. 782)

- Sexual Offense (Ch. 794)

- Attempted Murder

PBSO 00028A REV. 4199

- Attempted Sexual Offense

- Stalking (F.S. 784.048)
- . Domestic Violence (This includes any assault, aggravated assault, battery, aggravated battery, sexual assault, sexual battery, stalking, aggravated stalking or any criminal offense resulting in physical injury or death of one family member or household member by another, who is or was residing in the same single dwelling.)

Upon completion, this form must accompany the booking paperwork. If applying for a warrant, attach this form to the filing packet.

1.	Incident F	Report #: _	21098141		_Agency: _	SSO	_
	Offense:	Battery Don	estic Violence				
	Suspect/C)ffender: ¹	estic Violence Ross, Cathryn				
	D.O.B.	05/30/1971	Race	w	Sex	F	FOR
2.	Warrant #	(s):					_ \V
		()					2
3.a.	Victim's r	name:		D.O.B.	Race	e: <u>w</u> Sex: <u>m</u>	WARRANTS USE ONLY
							ST
	City:			State: FL	Zip	:	
	Home #		Work	#: <u></u>	Other:		E ONLY
	_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Ъ.	Victim's n	ext of kin,	friend or neighbo	or:			_55
	City:			State:	Zip	:	
	Home #:		Work	#:	Other	:	
NOTE: P	URSUANT TO	F.S. 119.07, 7	THE CONTENTS OF T	HIS FORM MAY BE S	UBJECT TO CO	NFIDENTIALITY.	_ {
			·				
Victin	n/Relation	Notifica	tion Waiver a	nd Confidentia	l Informati	on Request.	17.
	4						
1	(check applic	able boxes)					
		-	choose not to be	notified when the	arrestee is re	eleased from cu	stody.
	Confid	lential: I r o v	equest the inform nly to sexual bat iolence cases).	nation on this for tery, stalking, ch	m be kept co ild abuse, har	nfidential (appl rassment or dor	icable nestic
Sig	gnature of pe	rson waivii	ng notification:				
_	-			n:			í
		_	=				
De	puty's Name	State Attorne	v (Warrant Applicati	I.D.	nts Section P	ink/Central Record	<u> </u>



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		. 119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
olic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Puk		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
s of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
_				
Other	×	FL Constitution, Article 1, 16(b)	Other: MARSY'S Law	3-7
ğ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 8/21/21
Booking Number: 2021020804	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796